That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized in the name of the City of Lowell, to accept 

and expend a Grant from the Executive Office of Public Safety and Security’s Office of Grants 

and Research (OGR) regarding the Municipal Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (MLCGP) in 

the amount of Seventy-Nine Thousand One Hundred and 00/100 ($79,100.00) Dollars to allow the 

MIS Department to strengthen cybersecurity while reducing systematic cyber risk in the City of 

Lowell. 

BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOWELL: 

The City of Lowell desires to accept and expend a Grant in the amount of Seventy-Nine Thousand 

One Hundred and 00/100 ($79,100.00) Dollars through the Executive Office of Public Safety and 

Security’s Office of Grants and Research (OGR) regarding the Municipal Local Cybersecurity 

Grant Program (MLCGP), wherein the goal of the grant is to strengthen cybersecurity while 

reducing systematic cyber risk in the City.